AGREEMENT TO BECOME A PARTY TO

UNIT AGREEMENT OR UNIT OPERATING AGREEMENT

OR BOTH

K-M CHAVEROO SAN ANDRES UNIT CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Subject tol

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, an agreement entitled "Unit Agreement, K-M Chaveroo San Andres Unit, Chaves County, New Mexico", entered into as of the 1st day of May, 1989, provides that any owner of a Royalty Interest or Working Interest, or both, in and to any Tract described therein may become a party to the agreement by signing an instrument agreeing to become a party thereto; and

WHEREAS, a companion agreement entitled "Unit Operating Agreement, K-M Chaveroo San Andres Unit, Chaves County, New Mexico," of like date, likewise provides that any owner of a Working Interest in and to any Tract described therein may become a party to the Unit Operating Agreement by signing an instrument agreeing to become a party thereto; and

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned represents that it is the owner of a Royalty Interest, Working Interest, or both, in and to one or more of the Tracts described in said agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements of the parties to the respective agreements, the undersigned owners of Royalty Interest hereby agree to become parties to the Unit Agreement, and the undersigned owners of Working Interest and Royalty Interest, hereby agree to become parties to both the Unit Agreement and the Unit Operating Agreement, with respect to all of their interests in and to all of the Tracts described in said agreements.

The undersigned owners of Royalty Interest hereby acknowledge receipt of a full and true copy of the Unit Agreement and the undersigned owners of Working Interest hereby acknowledge receipt of full and true copies of both the Unit Agreement and the Unit Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this instrument on the date set forth opposite its signature.

ATTEST:

Date signed: 6/1/89

BRISTOL RESOURCES CORFORATION
AS GENERAL PARTNER FOR BRISTOL
RESOURCES 1987/1 ACQUISITION)

PROGRAM

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CASE NO. 9682 49683

Kerr-M'ECCEXHIBIT NO. 4

OKLAHOMA STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
COUNTY OF CHAVES)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown of Quine . 1989, by John M. Chen	
of <u>June</u> , 1989, by John M. Cherry, <u>President</u> of <u>Bristol Resources</u> Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.	
* Deneral Partner of Bristol Res	ources 1987-1 arguestion Trogram
My Commission Expires:	Apriley L. Farkerson Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jan. 3, 1993